RESOLUTION NO.____#____

PASSED:

A resolution of the City of Gainesville, Florida, authorizing the City Manager to execute an Urban and Community Forestry Grant Application and Memorandum of Agreement between the City of Gainesville, Florida and the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services for the expansion of the Gainesville Greenway Challenge program

WHEREAS, Natural areas and urban forests are an important part of our community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Gainesville desires to apply for an Urban and Community Forestry Grant which would provide monies in which to help expand the Gainesville Greenway Challenge program; and

WHEREAS, the City of Gainesville wishes to enter into an Urban and Community Forestry Grant Memorandum of Agreement between the City of Gainesville, Florida and the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA:

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to execute an Urban and Community Forestry Grant Application and enter into an Urban and Community Forestry Grant Memorandum of Agreement between the City of Gainesville, Florida and Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services for the continued development of the Gainesville Greenway Challenge program

Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2017.

Lauren Poe Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

Kurt M. Lannon Clerk of the Commission Nicolle Shalley City Attorney